Forman, M. Dak. ApriL b1H, 1961
Tue Boarp oF County CoMviSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

A DELEGATION FROM MARBOE TOWNSHIP MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO THE TRAVELING CONDITION OF County HigHway
E «Nn MarBoE TownsHir. THEY BTATED THAT THE ROAD WAS IN POOR CONDITION AND SHOULD BE REBUILT AND GRAVELED. AFTER CON=
S1DERABLE DISCUSS10ON, THE BOARD D10 NOT MAKE ANY DECISIONS AS TO WHAT WOULD BE DONE TO THIS ROAD IN THE NEAR FUTURE.

FLovD LARBON, REPRESENTING NorTH CENTRAL ENGInNEERS, JAMESTOWN, N.DAk,, MET WiTH THE COMMIESIONERS IN REGARDS
TO ENGINEERING SERVICES oN Co unTy HigHwavs,
ENG INEERING
Commit 88 1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND THE COUNTY AUDITNR BE INSTRUCTED TO SIGN A CONSTRUC TION/
AGREEMENT wi1TH NoRTH C:iNTRAL ENGIHE ‘ERS FNR CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ON ProsecTs CS 767(3) ano CS 838(5) rrom SH 13
SE of DerAvere SouTH AND EAST,
ComMI8610ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIBS 10MER ENGE MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BOND OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., IN THE sum oF $1,000,00 wiTH
WeSTERN SuReTvy Co, AS SURETY, GIVEN 1IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TN FURNISH TAX AMD ASSESSMENT LISTS AND
OTHER OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1961; AND THE PerForMANCE BonD ofF WHeEeLEr Lumser BRICGE anD SuppLy Co. 1IN THE 8UM
oF $1,000,00 wiTH SEABORRD SuReTY Co, AS SURETY, GIVEN INCONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT To FURNISH BRIDGE AND
ILUMBER MATERIALS FOR THE YEAR 1961; 80TH BONDS HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE State's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, BE APPROVED BY
THE .BoARrRD.

Commise@roveEr HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIB8 1 ONER ENGE MOVED THET THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT

THE County oF SARGENT, STATE oF NoRTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE COUNTY, AND THE NorTH DaxoTA
Stare HigHwAY BEPAQYMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS!:

1. THe DepARTEENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD BECURING CO-OPERATION WITH THE UNITED PTATES GOVERNMEN
IN ORDER TO 0BTAIN 'EpDErAL FUNDS Tn THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN TiTLe 23 oF THE UNiTeED STaTES CoDE AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENY
AND . AUTHOR | ZATI1ONS PROVIDED PURSBSUANT THERETO AND AVAILABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL=A 1D SECONDARY ProJECT
Mos., CS 767(3) anp CS 838(5),\on County Roap From StaTe Higuway 13, SE oF DELameERE SOUTH AMD EAST.

. 2. The COUNTY WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTICN COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT { NOT To exceep 50 %) PAID BY THE UNITED
SraTES GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE Bureau oF PusLic Roaos, AnD, tF THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE
CouNTY WHICH AR LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureay oF PusLic Roaps, THE County wikL REivBURSE THE DEPARTMENT
FOR.FUNDS 80 ADOVANCED, THE TERM"CONSTRUCT I ON C('JSTS‘,u SHALL MEAN THOSE EXPENSES INCURRED N THE ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL
EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION SUCH AS PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING, COST OF ADVERTISING, COSTS FOR FIELD AND
LABORATORY TEST8 AND RECORD TESTING, COST FOR PRINTING OF PLANS AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE
THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANE AND SPECIFICATIONB.

3. FHE COUNTY AGREES Tn KEEP RECORDS AND FURNISH COP1ES THEROF OR KEEP OPEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureau
of PusLiC RoADS ALL REGORDS AND FILES PERTAINING TO THE PROJECT 80 AS T0 ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT TO OBTAIN IN BEHALF
of THE CounTv FEDERAL PARTICIPATION, .

4, THE COUNTY WILL, AT 1TS OWN EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY RIGHT-OF-
WAY,

5, ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISIGN AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE GENERAL DIR=
ECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFCRM SUCH WORK
IN THE MANNMER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT 80 AS Tn ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, AB THE AGENT OF THE
COUNTY TO COLEECT For THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

6. T 18 AGREED THAT THE COUNTY SHALL HAVE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES
ARE TAKEN 1IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING 8Y OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT'S
TESTING LABORATORY AT BismarcK, NorTH DAKOTA OF ALL MATERIALS TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT
ANDSIM1ILARLY FOR THOSE /TESTS OF THE COMPLETED PROJECT (8) AS REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION of THE Bureau oF PusLic Roaps
OR tTS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES AND THE DEPARTMENT.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY THE D1STRICT ENGINEER
oF THE Bureau ofF PusLiCc Roaps AND THE DrrarTwenT.

8., AN ENGINEERING AND SLERICAL CHARGE OF 1 % OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE STATE
HigHway DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TN PAY URON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT(S).

THE CHatrmaN oF THE BoARD AND THE CounTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR)ZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT,

Comm1881ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

COMMIES 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOL!OWING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE HiGH-
way DEPARTMENT:

THE County of SarsenT, STate oF Norrw DAkoTa HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE CounTy, AND THE NoaTH DakoTa
State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREIMAFTER REFERRED To AS THE HicHwav DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGRRES A8 FOLLOWS: ) .

. 1. Tuat e HigHwav DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 1.284 anp 6.010 MILES OF THE
County FEDERAL=-AI1D SECONDARY HiaHway - GrADE on A CounTv Roap From S.H. 13 SE oF Delamere SouTH AND SAST AND TO BE
PES{GNATED AS NortH Dakova Prosect Nos. CS 838(5) anp 767(3), AND WiLL RECOMEND 1TS APPROVAL By THE Bureau of PusLic
Roans ofF THE DeEPARTMENT oF Commerce of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR THE CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE
STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE County
SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1TS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF ITS IMPROVEMENT,

. 2. THAT THE sA1D CouMTv HEEEBY REQUEST THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTICNED PROJECTS WITH
RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE APPROVED BY THE BUREAU of PusiLIC RoADS OF THE DeparTment oF Commerce ofF THE UNITED STATES ofF
AMERIQA, AND AGRBES THATIF SUCH PROJECT 1S APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureau of Pustic
Roaps ofF THE DEPARTMENT oF Cormerce oF THE UNITED STATES OF AM_RICA, IT THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL
MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHOR}ZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE
PROVISIONS EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE,

THE CHAIRvMAN OF THE BoaArD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT,
Cormi8s10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A REQUEST FROM MHALL TOWNSHIP ASKING THE COUNTIES CO-OPERATION IN PAYING A BOUNTY ON POCKET GOPHERS tn HALL
TOWNSHIP WAS PRESENTED To THE BoArD. .

Commiss) oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE REQUEST Tn PAY BOUNTY ON POCKET GOPHERS IN HALL TOWNSHIP BE REJECTED.

CDMM!SSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,.

CoMmi8810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COunTYy SeELL LoTs 3 anp 4 , Brock 13, FirsT AcoiTion, CiTy oF Forman
FOR A CONSIDERATION ofF $5.00 To JoHn H. MILLERHAGEN.
CD'VMISFI()NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED.

Covmissioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT A DUPLICATE County Tax DeEeo BE 1ssuep To Locan Casevy on LoTts 7 Yo 12 iNCLuSH
BLock 7, AupiTor's PLAT , ViLtAGeE oF CRETE, FOR THE REASON THAT THE ORIGINAL DEED HAD BEEN LOST OR DESTROYVED.
CUMMIESIONER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOT1ION AND SAME CARRIED.

AFTER CONSIDERABLE DISCUSSION oN County HigHway 1, 1N WHiTE Stong HiLe TowNnsHiIp, BEGINNING AT THE SW CORNER
oF Section 20 TownsHie 132 Range 56, tHEnce NorTH 2 MiLes, THENCE EasT 1 miLe, THENCE NOorRTH 2 MILES, THENCE EAST
APPROXIMATELY3/l MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE Ransom County Roap, CommissionER ENGE 1 NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING

MOTION, THAT THE COUNTY GRADE AND GRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2= 3/b MILES OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ROAD, BEGINNING AT THE SW



i

cornER oF SEcTiON G, TownsHre 132, Range 56, THENCE MORTH 2 MILES, THENCE EAST APPROXIMATELY 3/4 MILE AND THAT AFTER
COMPLETION OF THIS GRADING AND GRAVELING, THAT ALL OF THE § 3/4 MILES OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ROAD BE TAKEN OUT OF THE
COUNTY SVSTEM AND TURNED BACK Tn THE TOWMSHIP,

Commis I ONER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MaTioN. ON ROLL CALL voTeE CovmissioNers EnGe, WarsTeaD, HOFLEN AND SMiTH
votep Ave, Cormissioner CoLeman voTep Nav., THE voTeE BEING 4 TO 1 THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED.

THE FOLIOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND NN MOTION ORDERED PAiD:

War, NO.

1575 Norwan M, ANDERSON SeRVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAX $58.05 $266.95
1576  OLiver ANDERSON ServiCES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 206.95
1577 Derwonp L. ELLESTAD SERVICES LESS TAX 9.75 315.25
1578 W.,J. Fricey ServICES & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 48.05 303.75
1579  WiLBur Jacosson SEaVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48.05 278.75
1580 RoserT THAYER Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LES8 TAX 9.75 321.19
1581 EowarD F. WiISNEWSK SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 312.75
1582 G.B. CoLemaNn Services & MiLeaGce As CoMMISS10ONER LES8 TAX 1.80 85.20
1583 PatveEr ENGE ServiceEs & MILEAGE A8 COMMIEBIONER LESS TAX 1.1k 73.26
1584 George HoFLEN Sgrvices & MILEAGE AS Comiss IONER LESS TAX 3.00 120,30
1585  Merviwm Sty : PervicEs & MiLeage As CoumissioNER LESS TAX 1.80 101.20
1586  Ermer WarsTeao ServiceEs & MILEAGE AS ComissioNER LESS TAX 2,70 112.00
1587 BrampTon O1. Co. Gag, DiESEL FUEL AND OIL 386.16
1588  BrampTON SERVICE Gas & SuppLIES 81.67
1589  ButLer MacHivery Co. Repates 267.20
1590 Fostzr-BeLL Co. RePA I1RS <53
159 Mre VEVA GLASER GARAGE RENT 15.00
1592 KriDER EQUIPMENT Zo, InC, Repaies 3.96
1593 Newson Ime. & Cnev. Co, Repa1rS 9.98
1594  NorTHWESTERN EqQuirMENT InC, HiaHway Repairs 31.30
1595 RuTtiLAND Farmers Coop GrRain Co, Coat 15.17
1596 RurLano OiL Co. NDizs8eL Fuer, Gas ETC. 231,72
1597 Rov ScHeEFFLER INC, ONE SADDLE TANK 10,00
1598  Stanoaro 01l Co. Gas 90.00
1599 Umitep SLeEcTRIC SERVICE INC, PARTS AND REPAIRING OF GENERATOR 21,12
1600 VarLOoN'S BLACKSMITHING WeLD1ING 5,00
1601 Weirte Stone Hict TownsHie PLowinGg Snow on County RoaD 30.00
1602  AarseTH HarDwARE SuepLIES 18,10
1603  BeverLYy ANDERSON SCD CLERK HIRE LESS TAX 15.60 104,40
1604  VinceEnT Barp TRANGRIPTS 26.65
1605 BurroucHs Core. SepvICE CONTRACT 6.88
1606 Haerter CoLBURN MiLeascE & Expenses For January, FEBRUARY AMp MARCH 81.06
1607 Mitton Fay MiLeage & EXPENSES For MarcH 242,56
1608 Groee-GazeTve PrinTING Co. OrF1cE SuepiiES 67.00
1609 C.A. Haumrast Co, JaniTOR SuppLIES 16,70
1610 HoGgs DisTrisuring Co. JANITOR SUPPLIES 15.60
1611 Mrs Lars HowLen MEALS FOR PRISONERS 57.35
1612 Mrs Yvonne M. Jdunscaro Mi.EAGE & EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER 65.68
1613 JAves Kenwaro Mi1L8aGE AND CounTy!s SHARE oF SaLARY 323.17
1614 WiLLiam S. Kluesewn JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES LESS TAX o2k ?7.76
1615  KnisHT PrivTing Co, OFF1cE SuppLIES : 173.97
1616  LeacH Lumser Co. Coat . 314.73
1617  JoHN McCGREGOR JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES LESS TAX 1.68 54,32
1618  Harris Muno Mi LEAGE 16,60
1619 Panama Carson Co. OFFICE BUPPLIES 45,20
1620  Sarcent County Bank AGeENCY INSURANCE PREMIUM 146,04
1621 SargenT CounTy NEWS CoMMI 88 10NERS PROCEEDINGS ETC, . 23.60
1622  SarGeNT County TeLLER Cosm 1381 NNERS PROCEEDINGS ETC, 107.85
1623 Sherwooo Lumeer & Fuew Co. Rerasrs FOR FURNACE . 32,10
1624  Stein Paint & CHe'ncaL Co. - JANITOR 8UPPLIES 16,40
1625 Harey W, Wilke SERVICES AS NiIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 90 29.10
1626  JoHn McGregor MiLEAGE - AND EXPENSES AS VeTerans Service Orricer 43.95
1627 SarcenT County WeLFare Boaro ApPROPRIATION FOR MARCH 1,800,00

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS MEETING ON
MarcH 20TH, 1961, caLLeo By THE CounTy AubiToR.

War, No, War, No, War, No,

1628  HARRY SmiTH Jr, b4, 70 1638 GeorGe Paczkowski $5.25 1647  Teo Jacosson 6.00
1629  Lours BesucHer 5.80 1639 - HARLEN RoTHHMOUSE 6.00 1648  Oscar Peterson 5,00
1630  Anton FraLa 6.50 1640 A.G., HoFFmAN 5.25 1649  MarTIN BarTZ 5.45
1631  DONALD ZiRNHELT L,50 1641 ARTHUR KROHN 4.80 1650 CarL Kirmisg 5.20
1632 Lois BaLres 4,00 1642 Haroro Dawsown 5.70 1651 VERNAL WARNER 6.00
1633  Carmen Erickson 7.20 - 1643 INER BREKKE 5.40% 1652 CrirForp DauL 4,00
1634 JoHNn McGreEsOR 5.40 1644 RoGER BANDERET 6.50 1653 Goroon Eﬁ?LLlPs 5.10
1635 MeELvin Fam. 5.80 1645 HaroLe Lee 5.00 1654  CarL OLson 5.00
1636  Howaro BesTt 5.80 1646 WitL1am Sever 6.10 1655 Jerome WEBER 5.50
1637  Joun M. Mani<owski 6.00

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT County WELFARE Bnaro 1N THE sum oF $3,139.28, For
THE MONTH OF MARGH, AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Mos, 1428 to 1466 anp 1560 To 1566 tNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

CoMMI8S10NER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING R:ZISOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:
WHEREAS: 1T 1S NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION oF FAS Prouects S 767(3) anp S 838(5) (HieHway L i~ HaLL ano
HerMan TOWNSHIPEB) TO ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMATION PROCEEDINGS, PURSUANT To CHAPTER
240510 oF tHe N,D. centurvy CopeE, AND
WHEREAS; THE SEVERAL DESCRIPTIONS OF PROPERTY NECESSARY TO BE TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE RECORD OWNERS THEREOF
ARE AS FOLL NWSj§
2.51 ACRES IN THE SE* SecTion 16 = 132 = 53 Recorp owngR; DR, OLGA HOLIE JOHNSON
1.27 ACRES IN THE Ny oF SE% Section 33 - 132 - 53 Recorp owNER; !DA, JOHN AND ARTHUR
Neperso, PeTra ANDERSON, SELMA MunD
AnD Minnte BocarT
3.80 AcrRes IN THE S% oF NW} & SWk Seetion 3 - 131 = 53 RecorD owNer; G.T. SELTVELT
5,04 acres IN THE E% ofF SecTion 4 - 131 - 53 Recorp Owner; Dan S. RiLey
WHEREAS; THE ABOVE MENTIONED OWNERS OF SAID DESCRIBED PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED TO GIVE EASEMENTS AND FOR
THAT REASON 1T 1S NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE SAID PROPERTY BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS,
NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED; THAT a SpECiAL BoARD CONSISTING oF THE CounTy AubiTor, CounTy TREA:URER, ANO
REc1STER oF DEEDS OF SARGENT COUNTY, BE AND ARE HEREBY APPNINTED TO ASCERTAIN THE AMOUNT OF DAMAGES Tn BE AWARDED YO

THE SAID OWNERS AND THAT SAID SPECIAL BOARD 18 HEREBY DIRECTED TO COMPLETE SAID CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS FORTHWITH




ACCORDING TO THE PROViSIONg OF CHApTER 24-0511 oF THE N, D. CENTURY CoODE.
Commi881IONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED., AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED

CommisS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M. ApriL 14TH, 1961,
Comm18810NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Avrest: > ., ya ot S ) i 7
Y ol ool it TOMELVIN SMITH = CHATRMAN
RaLPH ScaveERT=CounTy AUDITOR

‘Forman, N.Daxk, Aprrit t4TH, 1961
o
THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

. JamEs KEnwARD,  COUNTY AGENT MET WiTH THE COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSING GRASSHOPPER CONTROL IN
SARSENT CounTy AND 1F THE COUNTY WISHZD TO MAKE A REQUEST FOR STATE ASSISTANCE FOR THE CONTROL OF SaMT,
Commiss 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD REQUEST STATE ASSISTANCE FOR THE CONT®OL OF GRABSBHOPRERS.
Commarssiongr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

) Commi8810NER HOFLEN “MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES BE APPROVED,
SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE TowNsHip AND ViLtase Boaros, )
. Lot 4, Brock 2, KLEMETSON'S ADDITION, VILLAGE oF GwinNER, THE 100 % vALUATION BE REDUCED FROM $2,000,00 7o 7
$1,100,00. .
swh or SWE ( Lot 11) Section 31, TownsHie 130, Range 53, THE 100 % vaLuaTion 8e Repucen From $860,00 To $32(

Commi8s1 oNER COLEMAN SECANDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR(IED,

Com18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES REQUESTING $20,00 on
SecTion 20 ~ 130 - 58 anp $80.00 ABATEMEWT oN SECTION 21 - 130 - 58, BE REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT THE TAX 16 FAIR
AND JUST IN COMPARISON T0D OTHER LANDS 1N THE AREA,

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRJED.

HaruAN KLEFSTAD, SarGENT County Civit Derense DIRECTOR MET WHTH THE S50ARD IN REGARDS To CiviL DEFENSE AND
BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

ComissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 Ofclnck, A.M. May 2wp, 1961,
Commi18510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEDe
,Z% ya
L p L

Attest: £ R ' MeLviIN SMt TH = CHAIRMAN
Tl B J////////

RakPH SEAVERT~COUsTY AUDITOR

Forman , N. Dak. Mav 2nD, 1961
THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMBMT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ .

MiLroro FretTz, oF Oakes, N.DAK. MET wWiTH THE COMMISSIONERS IN REGARDS T0 A PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM FOR
Sar3ENT CounTy FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

Comm1881oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY CONTINUE THE PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM FOR THT ENSUING YEAR,

Commiss10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT10N AND SAME CARRIED,

HArRRIET CoLBURN, Countv SUPPERINTENDENT oF ScHnoLs AnD Epna Cusack, DirRecTor ofF Home ano CommuniTy Service
FOR THE EASTER SEAL SOCIETY MET WiITH THE CoM1i8S10NERS IN REGARDS T~ HAVING A SpeeCH ANDO HeEarRinGg CLiNtC IN SaRGENT
County TH18 SuMER.

Comiss1onER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY CO=OPERATE IN HOLDING A SPEECH AMD HEARING CLINIC 1N SARGENT
COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Comm1S8S1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CowmISS 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE ofF County Tax YEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED 1SSUED TO
PURCHASER!

Lor 15 ano 16, Brack 1, Bera's Apoition, CiTy ofF Mitnor, To Frank J.anp E.leona Setinsxey, Micwvor N. Dax.,
For THE sum ofF $100,00 . Terms CasH:

ComvissroneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION ANC SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING B)LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PA1D!

War, No.

1708 RoBeRT THAVER SERVICE AS PATROLMAN Less TAx $ 9.75 $315.25
1746 OLiVER ANDERSON Seevices & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 317.20
1747 Nortan M. ANDERSOB SERYI1CES AS PATROLMAN LESS" TAX 58.05 266.95
17L8 Derwono L. ELLESTAD SERVOCES LESS TAX 9.75 315.25
1749 W.J. Frissy Services & MiLeaGE LESS TAX 43.05 295.20
1750 WiLBUR Jacoason SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48,05 276.95
1751 Cowarp F. Wisn gwski 3eavices & MiLEaGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 308.80
1752 BrampTon 01 Co. Gas, o1L ano Dieser Fuen 197.66
1753 ButLer MicHineErY Co. MacHiINE REPAIRS 14.95
1754 Coumy OiL Co. DieseL FueL 169.95
1755 Donts SerRVICE =STANDARD GA8 AND TIRES 166.13
1756 Farmers SuppLy Co. Tires 295,68
1757 M=zs Veva GLASER GarAaGE RENT 15.00
1758 KieFer Bros. SupPLIES 13.50
1759 NorTHWESTERN EoutpmenT INC. SureLIES 11.76
1760 NorThHwESTERN SHEET & IRoN Works - CuLverTs 709.80
1761 Ruttano Oie Co. Grease & DreseL Fued

1762 SweeNy Bres. Tractor Co, REPAIRS

1763 Stanparo Oic Co. Gas & DieseL Fuer

176k W.W, WaLwwork, Farco Inc. WELDING uAs

1765 WELLER HarD varE SuePLiES

1766 PETER WERTZ Gear=-lus

1767 G.B8. CotewaN Services & MyLEAGE AS ComMIsstoNER LESS TAX 1,50

1768 PALMER ENGE Services & MiLeasz as Commissioner LEBS TAX 1.50

1769 GEORGE HoOFLEN Seruices & MiLeace as Commissioner LESS TAX 1.20

1770 MeLvin SmrTH Services & MiLzace As ComissioNzEr LESS TAX 2.10

1771 ELMER WALSTEAD Qervices & MiLeage as CommissioNER Less Tax 1.20

1772 AarseETH Haroware SuprLITS

.00

1773 ADDRESSOGRAPH=MULTI3RAPH Corp,~BuFr Carps



Wae, No.
1774
1775
1776
1777
1778
1779
1780
1781
1782
1783
1784
1785
1786
1787
1788
1789
1790
1791
1792
1793
1794
1795
1796
1797
1798
1799

1800
1801
1802
1303
1804
1805
1806
1807

BevERLY ANDERSON SCD Crerk Hirg . LESs TAX $10.48 $ 85,52
B & W WuoLESALE SupeLLES 15.51
BuoroucHs Corp. Repa 1 rE 4,20
BurrousHs Core, Service ContracT anp Carson paper 352,15
MiLron Fay MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FORrR ApriL 145,16
Farman Druyc Drucs For PrRisonNER 5.60
GAFFANEY'S SuppPLIES 1.€9
GrLose*GazyTe PrinTINGg Co. OrFFice SuppLiES 71.29
Mrs Lars HoLEN MEALS FOR PRISONERS 27.35
JamesTowN Commopt Ty WAREHOUSE SToRAGE 39,70
Mrs Yvonne M. Homnscarn MiLEAGE & EXPENSES FOR ApRIL 23.19
James KenwarD Countvy's SHARE OF SaLARY PLUS EXPENSES & MiiEAGE FOR ApriL 371.84
WiLtar S, Keussen Coroner's Fee ano MiLzace LESS TAX +30 11.90
KN1sHT PRinTivg Bo. Orrice SuppLiczs €5.23
Harmis Muno MyLeace Fop ApriL 27.60
SarGENT CounTy Bank AGENCY INSURANCE PREMI UM 142,89
SamzENT County News ComM1381INERS PROCEEDINGS & SupPLIES 76.04
B8arzeENT CounTy 'ELLER CommissionErs ProcEeninGgs & SupeLiES 100.89
Sar3ENT CounTy TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, Exeress Erc, 203.82
Sommvers BansE (o R13R0NS 6.39
Stein Paint & Grass Co, SureLIES 16.40
West PusrLisHing Co. SuppLiES FOR STAT'S ATTORNEY 84.00
HarryY Mo WILKE . - - : SeRVICES AS NIGHT WATOHMAN LEBS TAX .54 18.46
NeLson Ivwet & CHev, Co. Tires & Repasrs 321.48
JoHn McGregor MiLEAGE AnD ExpeEnsEs FOR ApRIL 82.49
PusLic WeLFare B0 rD oF N.D, Ao To DepenpeENnT CHiLDREN, Acep pErsons & Disasteo Persons

FOR THE MONTHS8 OF MarCH AND APRiIL 2,171.99
SarceNT Coumnty NeLrare Poarp AppROPRIATION FOR May 2,100,00
DomnaLn J. Feist M.D, PROFESS1ONAL PERVICES , COUNTY PR1SONER 8.00
N.D. State HigHway DepT. 1 % OverHean CHargE Proscsct CS 848(2) 123,96
N.D. StaTe Higuway Depr. 1 % OverHeap cHARGE Progect CS 483(3) 108,71
N.D. State HigHway Deer, 1 % OverHean CHarce Progect CS 483(2) 194,33
M.D. Stare HisHway Deer, Prer, Eng. EsTiMATE No. 2 Prosect CS 685(3) 419,82
M.D, State HisHway Deet, PREL, EnG. ESTIWATE No. 2 FinaL Paosect CS 767(3) 487,74
N.D. State HigHwav DeprT. PreL. EnG. EsTiMaTe No. 2 FinaL Progect CS 838(5) 86.43

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT Countv WeLrare Boaro N THE sum oF $2,138.68, ror

THE MONTH OF ApRilL, AND FOR wH)CH WARRANT Nos, 1657 To 1686 anp 1733 To 1738 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

CoMmiI8S1ONER ENGE MOVED THAY THE BoARD ADJUoURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Mav 15TH, 1961.
CommIBS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. .
/

[ . - P
MELVIN SMITH = CHAIRMAM

ATTEST:S) }//
N ldld | »KQLLLﬁuZ;
RALPH SEAVERT - AUDITOR

b

Forman, N.Dak. May 15tH, 1961
THE Boarp oF County CoMiSSIGNERS MET PURSBUAMT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commigs i1 onER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD PURCHASE THE GRAVEL STOCKPILED IN THE ALBERT KRANDA AND CHRis

MatHies GrRAveL P1Ts From Wittiam CorLinn & Sons, Inc, oF Faego, N,Dax,

Commisgi1nNER COLEMAN BEOONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CLARENCE GiLBERTSON MET WiTH THE Cn *11S816NERE TH ASK ABOUT GETTING A BEER LICENSE FOR HIS PLACE OF BUSINESS

LOSATED IN THE SE% oF SEC, 1-130=56, MR GILBERTSON WAS TOLD THAT WHEN HE SUBMITTED A WRITTEM APPLICATION Te THE

BOARD ,

THEY WOULD GIVE 1T THEIR CONSIDERATION,

Comm 1851 0NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES REQUESTING THAT THE

100% VALUATION BE REDUCED Feom $2572 1o $2272 Be APPROVED, SAME HAVING BEEN REJECTED By THE TownsHi® BoarD, sAalo
REAL ESTATE LOCATED IN THE SE% Sec. 34-131-58,

Comta188 1 ONER WALSTEAD SECOMDED THE MOTICON AND S4ME CARRIED,

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSONS BE RE-APFOINTED T0 THE SARGENT CounTy WATER CONSERVATI

ano FrLooo Controu Boarp. TERMS ENDING AS STATED:

OLe Breum; Term EnDInG FeB. 6TH, 19643 WiLLiam Bosse; Term enpinG Fes. 6TH, 1965.
ComMm1s810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComM1881CMER ENGE MOVED THAT THE Sum ofF $5,000,00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE GENERAL FUND AND BE SET uP AS A

GRASSHOPPER FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADVANCING MONIES FOR THE PURCHASE OF GRASSHOPPER POISON, SAME TO BE RE1MBURSED
BY THE TOWNSHIFS

CommigsicneEr HoFLEN SECOMDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

Commigs)oNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJousn Tn 9 OfclLock AM, Jung 6éTH, 1961,
Covmisst ONER HOFLEN SECOMDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.,

s //// o g s
L > " AR
. T ST = G AN 4
ATTEST: - .

R S R

RAIPH REAVERT - COUMTY AUB ITOR

CN




Forman, N.Dak, Jume v, 1961
THE Boarn nF COUNYY COMMISSOONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL fMEMIERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTIS 06 THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

Comit13810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE oF CounTv Tax Deep PROPERTY 8F APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED TO
pURcHASER: SW 50 Feer. ofF Lovs 17 vo 22 IncrLusive, Buock 22, OmizinaL Townsire, Citvy oF MiLnor, To RocEr Brekke,
Mitnor, MN.DAx. , For THE sum ofF $30,00. Tervs CasH,

Comi1asioneER HoFt EN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAWME CARRIED,

CommiSSIOMER ENGE MOVED THAT OUE TO THE DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY ON THE SascENT COunTY FAIR GROUNDS
tN RECENT MONTHS, THAT EimeEr WALSTEAD BE AUTHARIZED TO LOCK THE GATES AND KEYS SE GIVEM PERSONS HAVING CHARGE OF
THE GROUNDS.

Commissi oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GCARRIED.

ComMmi 361 ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE CounTY AUDITOR RE INSTRUCTED Th PUBLISH IN THE OFFICtAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING
FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE PURCHASING OF ONE INDUSTRIAL TYPE~MOUNTED MOWER TO FIT VAC Cane 'RACTOR AND AN ALTERNATE 81D
FAR THE PURCHASE OF ONE Hi3HWAY TRACTOR WITH MOUNTED MOWER COMPLETE! AND TO CALL FOR 8108 SELLING ONE USED VAC Case
RAGTOR AND MOUNTED MOWER CoMpLETE. B1D8 To Be @rENeED AT 1130 P.M. , dury 25tH, 1961,

Comrgssroner CoLEMAN BECONPED THE MOTION AND SAME CAPRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War, NO.

1912 G.R, CoLemAN SeERvECES AS ComigsionER & MiLEAGE Less Tax ¢ ,90 863,50
1613 PALMER ENGE Services & Mi_eage As CommissioMeR LESS TAX T 1.20 68.40
1914 GEORGE HoFLEN ServIcES & Mitzace as Coumiasioner LESS TAX 8.90 136.94
1915 MeELvin SMiTH Services & MiLease As CowmissioneR LESS TAX 1.50 111,20
1916 Eiver ‘NALSTEAD Sgrvicrzs & Miweace as CommissioneR LESS TAX 2.10 75.40
1917 AARSETH HARDWARE Sueni 1ES 28.60
1918 BeveErLY ANDERSON SCD Cuerxk Hire LESS TAX 24,91 142,09
1919 RoGer D, TAHLSTRAMm Services & MiLease as County Coroner 26.20
1920 Farmzr's Union Ose Co. SupPLIES 6.97
1921 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF MILEAGE AND EXPENSES For Mav ’ i 192,96
1922 DomaLo J. Feiat .M, D. Services on Mentar Heartw Boaro 10.00
1923 GAFrFany's TYPE-WRITER R13BONS 16.45
192L GLoBe-GazeTTE PRINTING Co, OFF1cE SuprPLIES 142,38
1925 BiLL HermeL TYPEWRITER OVERHAUL AND SUPPLIES 23.00
1926 Mrs Lags HoLen MeaLs ForR PriISONERS 7.38
1027 F.G. HusBARD ESTATE FOR SERVICES AS SUPERINTENDENT CounTvy Boarn of HeaLTH 100.00
1928 YVvonnE M. JOHANSGARD MiLEAGE & EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMmsstoNER 82.34
1929 James R. KENWARD MiLeage & Counrv's BHARE oF SaLaRY FOR Maw 365.30
1930 JamesTown Commooi1Ty WAREMOUSE  STORAGE oF SurpLwsCormoDITIES 5.75
1931 KNisHT PRinTING Co, OrFice SuppPLIES 69.25
1932 MitLer DOrue PrOJECTION SCREEN 14,95
1933 MisHex SueeLy Co. One LETTERING GUIDE 3.70
1934 Harmris Muno MILEAGE FOR May 7.80
1935 NAT 10NAL CHEMSEARCH Cnre, JaniTor SuppLiES 21.60
1936 NorTHWEST ProDUCTS CoORP. SupPLIES 15.80
1937 Raymono S. OLsow Services & MILEAGE AS PARoLE OFFICER 30.07
1938 Ransom CounTy GAZETTE LeGAL PRINTING 12.60
1939 SAEWERT ELECTRIC LaBor & ELECTRICAL MATERIALS 83.32
1940 SARGENT County News Commi8s10NERS PROCEEDINGS AND PRINTING SUPPLIES 55.60
1941 SarGeNT Cointy TELLER ComM1S810NERS PROGEEDINGS & OTHER SupeLIES 226.45
1942 Seaveat!'s Auto ServicE Lasor & WeLDiNnG 3.00
1943 Uniteo Cremicat Co. Inc, JAanI1TOorR SuepLIES 36.55
1944 Harry H. Wikxe SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .18 5.82
1945 MoRMAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 58,05 266.95
1946 OLivER ANDERSON SErviCcES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 306.95
1947 Derwooo L. ELLesTAD ServICES AS PAaTROLMAN LESS TAX 9.75 315.25
1948 W.J. Frigay Services & MiLeaGe LESS TAX 48,05 311.35
1949 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss TAx . 48,05 276.95
1950 RoBERT THAYER SErRVICES As PaTROLMAN LESSTAX } 9.75 315.25
1951 Epwaro F. Wisnewski ServiIces & MILEAGE As PaTrRoOLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 319.10
1952 AL's STanDARD SERVICE SuppLIES 8.90
1953 ButiLer MacHingry Co, HigHwaY EouilpPMENT Repairs 35.27
1954 Cowey 0L Co. Dieser Fyet & Gas 293,53
1955 Epison MoTars Tires & Repairs 196,34
1956 Farmer's Unton Oiv Co., Gas & SupPLIES 46,27
1957 Mrs Veva GLASER GaraGE Rent 15.00
1958 KijeFer Bros, SupPLIES 13.52
1959 KriBgeER EouipMeENT Co. INC. HIGHWAY EOUIPMENT REPAIRS L76.62
1960 Joe KubeLxa MowinGg Weeps 3.75
1961 MiLnor Lumser Co. NaiLe 48
1962 NorTHWESTERN EqQuieMeENT Co. Repa1RS .79
1963 NorTHWESTE"N SHEET & IRON Works CULVERTS 125.67
1964 Rutiane Ore Co. DieseL Fuel & Gas 683.85
1965 Stanprap O1L Co. O 93.32
1966 VapLon's BLAcCKSMITHING Strar IRON 8.00
1967 CHRris WEBER Gas & SuprLiES 53.92
1968 WiTrs SeErvicE Gas & SuppLIES 16,22
1969 Brampron Farmer's Evv, Co, CoaL 19.39
1970 Brameton O1L Co. Dieser Fuee 110.21
1971 BrAMPTON SERVICE Gas & SupPLIES 43,83
1972 G.E. GLASS ENGINEERING SERVICES ProOv=cTs CS~767 (3) & CS-838 (5) 25,50
1973 N.D. SraTe HisHway Yept. 1 % OverHEAD cHARGE ProsecT CS-838(2) 225,74
1974 N.D. Srare Higuway Depr, 1 % oveErRHEAD GHARGE ProJecT CS-848(1) 255,13
1975 Joun McPregor MiLeage & Expenses as VeTerans Service OfFiceR 47.53
1976 PusLic WeLrare Boa ro oF N, D. Aip 1o Depenpent CHiLoren, Asep & DisasLeo Persons 736,74
1977 SarceNT CounTy WeLrare Boaro APPROPRIATION FOR JUNE 1,800,00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT CountTy WeELFARE BOARD In THE suM ofF $2,605.64, For
THE MONTH OF MAy, AND FOR wHICH WArRrANT Nos. 1820 To 1855 ano 1896 To 1900 I1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEZN 1SB8UED.

A LETTER WAS PRESENTED Tn THE BoARD BY HARRIET CotBurn FROoM THE NorTH DakoTa Sociery For CriepLED CHILDREN
AND ApuLTS INC., STATING THAT THEY HAD MADE A CONTRIBUTION ofF $100,00 TOwARDS THE EXPENSE oF A SpeecH AnD HEARING
CLintc To 8E MELD IN SARGENT COUNTY FROM JUNE 19TH To Aug. 4TH anp THAT Heren Duwmace oF Devius Laxke, N, Dake. wWiLL BE

FHE—+NSTRUSTORT




Commi8S toNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CounTy S8ELL Lots 5 To 12 incLustve, Brock 13 , First ApoiTeon, CiTy oF
FormAN To Rosert A. Case Ano JoWn E Mcbregor For THE suv oF $10,00. Terms CasH,
Comm18s 16NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAR?IED.

HARRIET COLBURN MET WITH THE COMMISSIONERS TO REQUEST PERMISSION TO ATTEND SUMMER SCHOOL FOR EIGHT WEEKS
TO FURTHER HER EDUCATION AND AT THE SAME TIME BE REPONSIBLE FOR THE DUTIES OF THE OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS,
ComMmiss 10NER WALSTEAD MovED THAT HArRRIET COLBURN BE GIVEN PEEMISSION TO ATTEND SU'MER SCHOOL.
Commisst ONER COLEMAN SECOMDED THE MOTION, ON ROLL CALL vors Comunssoonsns WaLsTeAD, CoLEVAN AND HoFLEN vOTED
"Ayg", CommIS8S10NERS ENGE AND SMiTH voTeED "NAYM,
THE vOTE BEING THREE AvES AND Two NAYS8, THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED,

Cormisa1 oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ADJousRN To 9 O'crock A M. June 16TH, 1961,
Commissioner HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION A'ID SAME CARRIED. ) , :
R <

ATTESTY: [ . / ’ M*LV!N ST - CHAI?MAN

L . VY

RALPT BEAVERT = COMTY AUD I TOR

Forman, N, Dak, dJune 16TH, 1961
THE Boarp oF CounTty eOMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WtTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Comm1B8510NER WALSTEAD “MOVED THAT A RiGHT=Ur— WAY EASEMENT BE GRANTED To THE R.S.R, ELecTric CooPerATIVE,
ING., OF MiLnor, N, DAK. ON A PARCEL OF LAND BELONGING To SARGENT COUNTY As FoLLows: CovmeEncING 755 FeeT SoutH oF THE
NW CornER OF THE SW: oF Sec. 34, TownsHie 130, RANGE 55; THENCE £AsT 1320 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 565 FEET; THENCE WEST
1320 FEET; THENCE NhoH 565 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PARCEL OF LANC BEING A PART of THE SW: oF Sec. 34,
TownsHip 130, RANGE 55, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO SIGN SAID EASEMENT,|
Commrssi1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComissioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF CountTy TAX DEED PROPESTY BE APPROVED AND DEED | “SUED
To ‘PURCHASER: SouTH 5 FEeT of LoT Four anp aLL ofF Lot Five, Brock One, OrtsimaL TownsiTe, ViLtAGE ofF CAvuga, To
WitLiam ano George L. Kyerer, Cavuga, M.Dak, For THE sum ofF $250,00, Terms CaswH,

CommiSs1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm1S8I1ONER ENGE MOVAD THE ADNPTION NF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION!
WHEREAS, THISs BOARD DEEMS 1T ADVISABLE THAT THE OFFICE oF CouNnTv JUSTICE BE CREATED For SArRGenT County,
NorTH DaxkoTta, aND

’ WHEREAS, nNo FERBONS POSSESSING THE QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED OF A CouNTy JusTiCE BY SECTION 27-18-02 oF THE
NoRtH DaxoTAa Century CoDE, WILL ACCEPT SUCH POSITION OR 1S AVAILABLE WITHIN SA1D COUNTY, AND THAT THE ELECTION OR
APBOINTMENT OF A PERSON POSSESSING SUCH QUALIFICATIONS FROM ANOTHER COUNTY 18 NOT FEASIBLE BECAUSE OF D1STANCE,
INACCESSIBILITY AND OTHER FACTORS, AND WHEREAS JOHN MCGREGOR 18 A QUALIFIED ELECTOR OF SARGENT CounTy wHOM THIS BoARD
DEEMS OUAL IFIED TN PERFORM THE DUTIES OF UoUNTY JUSTICE.

NOW THIREFORE, 1T 18 HEREBY RESOLVED 8Y THE Boarp oF County Commissioners oF SARGENT County, NorTH DakoTa,
THAT THE OFFtCE ofF CounTy JUBTICE IS CREATED IN AND BoR 5A10 County EFFECTIVE JuLy 1eT, 1961.

' IT 1S FURTHER RESOIVED, THAT THE NAME OF JoHN MCBREGOR BE AND THE SAME 1S HEREBY SUBMITTED TO THE HON.
A.G. PorTER, Senior Juose oF THE DistricT Court, SArGENT County, NORTH DAK®TA, FOR HIS CONSIDERATION IN APPOINTING A
PERSON TO SERVE AS COUNTY JUSTICE UNTIL THE NEXT GENERAL ELECTION FOR NortH Dakora, THE SALARY OF SUCH JUSTICE BEING
HEREBY FIXED IN THE SuM OF 3‘1 LLOO 00 PER YEAR IN ADDITION TO REASONABLE TRAVEL EXPENSE FOR MILEAGE AND SU3SISTENCE
AS PROVIDED BY STATUTE.,

THIS MOTION SECONDED BY CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD. ON ROLL GALL VOTE THE FOLLOWING VOTE was HAD: ComMISS10ONERS
Coueman, Enge, HorFLen, SMiTH ano WaLsTEAD voTep "AYE" AND No oNE voTeDp "NAY" §o THE MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION
WAS ADOPTED,

Commiss 1 oNER COLEMAN MOVEID THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION To SELL HARD Liquor MON & OFF SALE®™ Be approvED
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING Dec. 31st, 1961,
VATHRU & MaTHILOA BRrRUNS, oN Lot 2, Brock 2, RanpairL's AobiTioN, VILLAGE oF STiRuM.
Comiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CovmrssiongR COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES OF RoBERT HEMMINGER JR
REQUESTING THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF 100 HEAD oF SHzep IN TAvLor TOWNSHIP BE TAKEN OFF THE TAX L1ST FOR THE REASON THAT
THESE SHEEP WERE ASSESSED 1N JACKSON TOWNSHIP, BE REJECTED, BAME ALSO HAVING BEEN REJECTED BY THE TAYLOR TownsHip
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,

' Cotmiesioner HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

AT THE REQUEST oF THE PusLit WeLrare Boarp oF Nortu DAKOTA; THE FOLIAWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED BY THE
Coﬂuussnnwzns To THE ABOVE NAMED 30AeD FoR THE PURPOBE OF FILLING THREE VACANCIES ON THE SARGENT CounTy WeLFARE BoAROD.

Mrs C.F. CHmisTianson, CogswetlL, orR Mrs Herman T, Grav, CReTe, N. Dak,, TO FILL THE EXPIRED TERM OF Mrs
HARRIET CoLBURN.

Gruvan MaLtrup, Forman, N.Dak,, or ALBERT AARSETH, Forman, N. DAK., , TO FILL THE EXPIRED TERM OF GILMAN
MaLTRUD,.
’ CorrsstoNer ENGE, Mitmor, N, Dak,, To FiItL THE EXPI®ED TERM oF CommissicNERrR HorFLeN.

CormisstoneEr COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PURCHASE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
stToring County HigHway gquipminT; THE SouTH FIveE FEET ofF toT Four Aanp ALL of Lor Five, BLock One, OriginaL TownsiTe,
VitLage oF Cavuea, For THE sud ofF $300,00,

’ ComyasroNER WALSTEAD SHECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoArD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock, A.M. JuLy 5TH, 1961.
Covmi£s10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, . , B

MeEKvVIN SriTH = CHAIoMAN
>

AtresT: /. . )//
Vo UL g, //

RaLpH SEAVEQ%- County AuDITOR




Forman, N.DAak. JuLy 5tH, 1961

THE Boaro oF County Covm1881ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MCTION APPROVED AS READ.

A DELEGATION FROM WH1ITE STong

HiLe MET wiTH THE CormMSS1ONERS 1N REGARDS T ROAD BUILDING.

ComMiss1 oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY RE=GRADE ONE MILE OF ROAD LOCATED BETWEEN SECTIONS 8 AnD 17 1w
W1 TE STone Hitt TownsHip ano THAT DONALD BURNSTAD BE HIRED TO 00 THIS WORK FOR THE sum of $1200,00.
Commissioncr HOFLEN SECONDEDC THE MOTION ., ON ROLL CALL VOTE THE FOLLOWING VOTE WAS HAD. COMMISS1IOMERS
CoLeman, InGeE, HorFLeNn, WALSTEAD AND SMITH voTeEs Ave, No one votep Nay AND THE MOT1ON CARRIED.

CommissiongErR COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION ofF Herman T, GrAavy To seLL Haro Liquor " ON & OFF" on Lets
2 anp 3, Brock 2, VILLAGE oF CRETE, BE APPROVED,
CommiSs 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMi8S 1 ONER ENGE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTINN AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION!
WHEREAS, THE B1D 1N THE aMOUNT of § 32,145,75 oF MaHrer CoNsTRUGTION CO. RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF JUNE
307H, 1961 For Prouects 1S 767 (3) ano 838 (5) wAS THZ Low 81D RECEIRED.

WHEREAS, THIS BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND IS UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,
MOW THEREFORE, BE (T RESOLVED BY THE BOARD oF County Com™18810NERS OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT THE HIGHWAY
.DEPARTMENT BE REOVUESBTED TO AwARD To THE MAHRER ConsTrRUCTION Co, THE CONTRACT Far Prosect CS 767 (3) ano 838 (5) anp
SECURE FEDERAL CONCURRENCE THEREOF,

IT 18 FUITHER UNDERSTOND THAT THE CoOUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HicHwAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE UNCER

THIS CONTRACTY, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureau oF PusLic Roaops,

Comiss 10NER WALSTEAD SEEQNDED THE

REISOLUTION AND MOVED 176 ADOPTION,

ON ROLL CALL VOTE ALL THE CoMM1S810NERS VOTED AYE, NO ONE vOTED NAY AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

ComM1S810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE 10 % FUND 18 NOT NEEDED

IN SARGENT CounTY AT THE

PRESENT TIME, THAT SAME BE DISCONTINUED UMTIL SUCH TIME AS 1T MAY BECOME NECESSARY, ANS THAT THE sum of $ 817.53 se
TRANFERRED FROM THE 10 % FUND To THE ROAD FUND.
CommissioneEr ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

WwWar No,
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2034
2085
2086
2087
2088
2089
2090
2091
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097
2098
2099
2100
2101
2102
2103
210k
2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, AND FOR wWHiICH WARRANT Nos. 1980 To 2004 anp 2047 to 2053 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.
CommigsioMER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cGLock, A.M,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

RoBeRT THAvER

Nor+an M, ANDERSON
OLiver Aupegson

Derwoop L ELLESTAD

W.J. Frisey

WiLBuUR JACOBSON

Eowaro F. Wisnewsk
WarTer Seoter Jr,

W.F. WyckoFF

FLovD BoHnENKAMP

RecHarp BeLL

EarL BetL

BrampTon Ori Co.

BuTLER MacHinery Co.
Coway O Co.

Farmer's Coop Grain Co.
Farmgr!s Union OrL Co.
Mrs Veva Graser

HeLev's Lumaer Yaro
KieFer Bros.

HaraLp McLAUGHLIN

Harr1s Muno

N.D. MevaL Curvert Co.
NorTHWESTERN EeuremMeENT Co.
EArL Panrrow

EArRL Parrow

Ruteano Ore Co.

Stanoaro Cit Co,

G.B. CoLEmMAN

PaLter EnGE

GeEoRrGE HeELeN

MeLviN SMITH

ELMER WALSTEAD

AarseTH HARDWARE

B & W WHoLEsALE

VINCENT BaLD

H, Baxxe M.D.

Harrter CoLsurn

DonALo C. HovLawp

C.G. Meaoe, Co. JupncE ~Ransom
Tuomas 0. Merson Co.
MiLton Favy | SHeEriFF
GAFFANEY'S

GLose=GazeTTE PrinNTING Co.
JamES KENWARD

KNi1GgHT PrinTing Co.
SarcenT County News
SarGeNT Co'nTy TELLER
Harry H, Witke

TeErRRY BALTES

SarcenT CounTy WeELFARE BoARrD
JoHN McGreGOR

JoHN McGreGoRr

BeverLY ANDERSON

SaARSENT County TREASURER
KURSCHAT IMLEMENT

N.D. PustLic WeLFare Boarp

Less
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

SERVICES
SERVICES
Services
SZRVICES
SERVICES

AS PATROLMAN
& MiLEAGE AS
& MyLzace as

$ 9.75
58,05
18.05

9.75
48,05
43.05
18,05

5434

.73

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

PATROLMAN
PATROLMAN

= M)LEAGE
SERVICES C MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
Services & MILEAGE As PATROLMAN
Mowrng Weeos AnD MiLcace
SERVICES AS BCAILEMAN
Mowtng wEEDS
HauLing Graver
HauLing GrAVEL
DigserL Fust & O
H1IGHWAY EQUIFMENT REPAIRS
DieseL Fuew
Gas & GRrease
SueppLIES
GARAGE RENT
SuprLiES

RepAIRS
Gas & Oit.

BeLe Housing For KB 7 Int, Truck
CuLverT Banos
SuepPLIES
HauLinGg, LoADINS AND CRUSHING YRAVEL
Loaning anp CrusHing GraveL
Dyeser FUEL & GREASE
Gas & SuppLIES
ServiCceEs & MiLeage As
ServiceES & MiLeEaGe as CommissyoNEr
Seavices & MiLcage as Commissioner
Services & Mivteagce as CowmissicNeER
Services & MiLeace as Co missicner
SuppLIES
WAaLL pAPER

RANSCRIPT
MenTAaL HEALTH Heartng
MiLeage & Exeenses For Aprit, May AnD Jume
MenTAL HeattH Hearing
Co. - MentaL Heatth Hearing
ONE NorTH DaoTAa ATLas
MiLeace & CExeenses For YJune
TYPEWRTIER REPAIR
OFrice SupeLiES
MiLeage & CounTty's BmMARE OF
OFF1ceE SueeLIES
CommisgioNers Proceeoings
Commigssioners PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING
SERVICES AS NIGHY WATCHMAN
SPRAVING Leary Seurge on Fair Grounps
APPROPRIATION FOR JULY
SERVICES As JusTicE oF Peace LESS TAX
MiLeace & Expenses as VeTERANS SeErvice OFFICER
8 C D Crerk HirE LESS TAX
CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE

REPAIRS
A1o To YeEPENDENT CH1ILDREN, AGED & D1SABLED PERSONS

CoMM1 £81 ONER LESS KAX

LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX

FILING FEES

SALARY

LESS TAX

2.28

18.88

$315.25
286.25
314.55
315425
329,60
293.45
b, 57
200,99
23 .64
7.50
28,64
6.76
161439
212,94
227.32
81,81
5.30
15.00
13.50
54,90
26,94
50,00
52.80
h6.21
95,14
150318
349.46
276.67
76,45
146.30
114,25
125,70
106.85
26,66
7.61
5.05
15,00
169.82
10,00
5.00
8.50
149,43
29-50
121,90
378.46
62,67
20,00
96.79
2,91
10.00
1,200.,00
73.72
45.93
17,12
70,20
22.85
1,090,30

ON “10T10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTE MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeLFARe BoArD 1N THE sum nF $ 2,640,99,

Commi881 ONER COLEMAN SECONDED

THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

L

“ZYCoUNTY AUDITOR

74 /J? 6THF61 ya

L

CHATRVAN




Forman, N, Dak., Juty 6TH, 1961
THe Boarp ofF County CotMiSSINNERS MET,PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Com1188 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN AS Boarp ofF CounTy ComMmiss|iONERS AND PROCEED TO ORGANIXE
As B8oArD oF Reveiw anp EquaLtzation.
Cormrri8510NER WALSPEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD.THEN PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS BoARD oF RevieEw AND EQUALIZATION, WiTH CoMMISE10NER SMITH ACTING
AS CHAIRMAN ACCORDING T0 CHAPTER 57-12-01 oF THE NorTH DakoTa Eentury Cone.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED T0 THE MEVBERS IN DUE FORM, AND THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REWIEW

THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS OISTRFCTS tN THE COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1961,
THE ASSESBMENT OF .

THE B0oiRO PROCEEDED T0 REVIEW/FARM LANDS AND FOR THE PURPOSE EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
Dunsar TownsHie,-Increase 1 %,Forvan TownsHip = Increase 1 %, Herwan TownsHiP —  INCREASE 5 %.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF CiTv AND VILLAGE LOT8 AND BuiLDING STRUCTURES, AND FOR
FURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANBE: Mitnor CiTy - Increase Civy Lors, Leaseo Sites, Business
STRUGTURES, RESIDENCE AND OTHER Non Buiness strucTures 6 5.

VARIOUS DILEGATIONS MET WiTH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY IN REGARDS TO ASSESSMENTS.

Comm18810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BoARD OF REvieEw AND EQUALIZATION ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock, AM. JuLy 7TH,1961.
Comrtiss i oNER CoLEMAN SESCNDED THE MOTION AND SME CARRIED,

Forman, N.Dak, JuLy 77H, 1961
THE BoArD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW MET, PURSUANT TN ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ON MOTOON THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY (1t TH COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
1ITEMS 1 YO 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLWING CHANGESS

2 - CATTLE: 2 E CALVES UNDER ONE YEAR Forman CirTy INcrREASE 200 %
4 « HOGS: SwiNE,ALL AGES Mrenor TownsHie Increase 50

TewaukoN TownsHIP tncrEASE 10
WHITE Stone HiLe TownsHie  Increase 10

R,

6 - FARM AND RANCH EOUIPHMENT:

A= 1 TRacTors Two PLow AND SMALLER K:NGSTON TownsHI P INcrREASE 20 %
MiLnor TownsHie INCREASE £ %
Vivian TownsHip Increase 5 %
A - 2 TRACTORS THREE PLOW AND LARGER HARLEM TowNsHiIp . IncreEASE 10 %
HerMAN TownsHI P IncrEASE 40 %
Jackson TownsHIp INCREASE 5 %
Kinsston TownsHip INcREASE 10 %
MarBOE TowNSHIP IncreaSE 10 %
Rutranp TownsHip IncrEASE 5 %
SouTHwesT TowNsHIP IncREASE 10 %
Tewaukon TownsHIp . Increase 10 %
VERNER TowNsHie Increase 10 %
Whi1Te Stone HiLe TownsHip  Increase 10 %
Witeey TownsHie IncREASE 15 %
Cavuca V)Liase Increase 16 %
B - 2 CrawiLEr TracTors - Farm ( Heavy. Duty) Hervan TownsHiIp IncrEASE 30 %
C - 1 PuLL Tvpe Commines Bowen TownsH1ip IncrEASE 40 %
HauL TownsHip increase 10 %
HarLeEm TowNsH1p Increase 10 %
Hervan TownsHIp Increase 15 %
Jackson TownsHip INCREASE 5 %
KingsTon TownsHIP . INcrEASE 10 %
MarsoE TownsHIp Increase 10 %
MiLNOR ToWNSH (2 INcREABE 5 %
Rangom TownsHIp Increase 30 %
SouTHwWEST TownsHIe INcREASE 25 %
Tewaukon TownaHip Increase 10 %
Vivian TownsHip IncrREASE 5 %
Wesgr TownsHtp IncrReASE 5 %
WiLLey TownsHip Increase 20 %
C - 2 SerF ProeerLeo Comsines HarLL TownsHie Increase 10 4
Jackson TownsHie IncrEase 10 %
Marsoe TownsHip . Increase 10 %
MrLnor TownsHre Increase 5%
Verner TownsHIp INCREASE 5 %
Vivian TownsHip IncrEase 5 %
Weaer TownsHip IncrzaBE 5 %
WH1TE STone HiLl TownsHis  Increase 10 %
VirLeey TownsHis IncrEase 15 %
F - ALL oTHER FARM MacHinery, EquiesmenT anp Toows, Evc. HaLL TownsHip Increase | 37 %
Harrem TownsHIe IncrEASE 15 %
Herman TownsHTs Increase 300 %
Jackson TownsHIp INcREASE 5 %
Minor TownsHip IncrEASE 10 %
SoutHwesT TowNsHIP incrEABE 10 %
VERNER TOWNSHIp Increase 10 %
Weser TownsH1p Increase 5 %
WhiTe Stone Hiwe TounsHie  Increase 10 %
WiLLey TownsHie Increase 15 %
CoasweLL ViLiAGE Increase 50 %




el

7 - HouseHoro cooos, FURNITURE, EQUIBMENT AND APPLIANCES

Bowen TOWNEH IF Increase 10 9

Jackson TownsHIPe Inerease  10.%

MareoE TownsH1p Incrzase 10 %

Mitnor Townsdip IncreASE 5 %

Ransom TowNsHie IncrEASE 10 %

Weser TownsHip INCREASE 5%

Cavusa VILLAGE INCREASE 25.%

8 2 CLOTHING AND OTHER PERSONAL RansoM ToOvNSHIF INcREASE 20 %
BELONG INGS Cavuca ViLLAGE Increase 16 %

9 - MusicaL INsTRumeEnTE, T.V. EvC, Ransom TownsHie INCREABE 25 %
10 ~ TooLs, MacHinERY AND EQutPMENT CossweLL ViLLAGE IncrEASE 20 %

(NoT assEssep As ReaL ESTATE)
. Comm18S1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE Boaru of ‘REview AnD.EQUALIZATION ADJOURN To 9 O'crock, A.M. JuLy 12TH,
1961,

Covm188 ¢ cMER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND $SAME CARRIED,

-
Forman, N.Dak, JuLy 12TH, 1961
THE BoARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATICN MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD CONTINUED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANSES!

11 « A = BuLk O1l. AND StaTacn EqQuipMENT  Formwan TownsHIe Increase 200 %
12 - Business Furntture, Fixtures, Evc, Coeswetr VILLAGE INCREASE 4o %
13 = B - RatatL Stocks, MeRrRCHANTS CavuGa ViILLAGE INCREASE 1w %
15 - ELEVATORS Brampron TownsHIe INCREASE 25 %
Hate TownsHip IncREASE 150 %
KingsTon TownsHIP IncrEagE 45 %
WiLtey TownsHip | NCREASE 10 %
Forman CiTy IncrEASE 10 %
CogsweLL ViLLAGE IncrEaBE 30 %
RUTLAND VILLAGE IncreasE 100 %
Cavuca ViLLAGE INcrREASE 26
GWINNER VILLAGE IncreEASE 60 %
17 = 011 AND CONTRACTORS EQUIEMENT Forman CiTy IncrEASE 35 %
18 = House Trai1LERS Forman CoTv INCREASE 5%

Comm18810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VAR(|OUS ASSESSMENT
DI18TRICTE UNDER ITEM 1 T0 19 INCLUBYYE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLSE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING M§NUTES BE LEFT
AS EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL B0ARDS oF Revizw AND EquaLizaTion,

Comm15810NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,
Comnisgioner CoLEMAN MOVE D THAT THE Boarp ADJOURN Sine Die As Boarp oF REV!EW AND EQUALIZATION AND PRCCEED

AS BoarD oF CounTY COMMIBS1ONERS.
CommIBS 1 ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
B Y <‘ 7 /,
/ e L = -
. MELVIN SMITH, CHAIRMAN

BoARD OF ReviEW AND EQUALIZATICN

ATveEsT: <) /
: /
) A e /
RaLpH Seaverft
CLERK AND SECRETARY

Forman, N. Dak. , Jury 12TH, 1961
THE BoARD OF CoumTy CoMMISSIONESS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE VARIOUS BUDGET
REQUEST WHI1CH HAD BEEN FILED, . -

THE CourTy AUDITOR REPNRTED THAT IN SETTLEMENT WiITH THE County TRzAsurer, JuLy 18T, 1961, HIS LEDGER SHOWED
THE FOLL@WING CASH BALANCES IN' THE vaRtnus Conmty Funos:

GemeraL Funp - : $54,987.99

Roan Funp 10,262.01
FeperaL Ato RoaD 62,440,00
Motor VeHicLe & Gas Tax 50,968.56
Poor & SnciaL WELFARE 33,704,29
CounTy EMERGENCY 25;,155,22
Bo'ips OQUTSTANDING - - NonE

C:RTIFICATES oF INDEBTEDNESS None

Veterans Service OFricer 3,129.73

AsSESSED VALUATION FOR 1960 = = = = = = - = - = $8,956,465.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISINNS OF CHAPTER 11-23 oF THE MNorTH Daxota CeEnTuRY Cope, THE BoARD UPON MOTICN
PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO THE BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WITH THE
CounTy AUDITOR BY THE VARINUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTICN ALLOWED BY THE BOARD AND PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL
NewspAPER OF SARGENT COUNTY UNDER THE HEADING, NOTICE OF HEARING ON COUNTY BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING
JUNE 30TH, 1962, A8 FoLLOwS:




CounTy GENERAL = LiaBittTIES

1. GENERAL GOVERNMENT

County Boaro $7,000,00 InSANITY BoARD $  3C0.00
Coumry AupiTor 12,250,00 County JAarL Mrce. 100.00
County TREASURER 9,900.00 JuveniLE OFFICER 3,000.00
ASSESSORS 300,00 SUB - TOTAL $26,610,00
STATES. ATTORNEY 7,650.00
CorONER 300,00 3. HEALTH AND SANTITATION
DictRicT Coumt 2,909, 00 Boaro oF HeEaLTH $__ 500,00
County CourTt L 460,00 SUB-TCTAL $ 500,00
CLerk oF CourTt 2, 560,00
County Justice Court 1,900.00 4, AgricuLture. anp Economic DeVELOPMENT
CourTHousE - Mrce, ofF BLogs 1,900.00 CounTy AGENT $ 6,830,00
LigHTs, Water, FuelL & SuepLies 4,200,00 County Farr Grounos 300,00
JaniTors 2,900,00 Sor. ConservaTion D1STRICT 600,00
ExaminaTinN FEES 300,00 PreDATORY ANImAL CoNTROL 5&2.50
PusLisHing & PRiINTING NoTicES 5,000.00 SUB-TOTAL $ 8,272.50
ErecTions 2,500,00
Books, Stationary OFrice SuppLiES 600,00 5. RELIEF AMD CHARTIES
Postase, TewLgrAPH, ExprESS 200,00 CoCtAL ELFARE $32,150,00
OrFiciaLs Bonos . . 400,00 OLD AGE ASc1STANCE N 4,000,00
ViTAL STATISTICS 30,00 Are To DEPEVDENT CHILOREN 6,000,00
Furni TurRE & FixTureES 2,000,00 Aic To DisaBLED 1,800.00
Mi8CELLANENUS 6,000.00 Mepicar A1p To AGeED 1,000,00
[UB-TOTAL 75,250.00 Care oF County InNSBANE 1,500,00
Care ofF County FEEBLE-MINDED 900,00
2, PROTECTION To PERSON AND FROPERTY Care of County TuserCULAR 00,00
SHER ) FF $11,310,00 _8UB - TOTAL $47,650,00
Res18TER ofF Deeos 8,400,00
WorkmEN'8 COMPENSATION INBURANCE 1,000.,00 6. EpucaTion
PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,500.00 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHoOOLS $10,273.C0
SuB -~ TOTAL $10,273.00
9. OtHER
Oasis ano FeoeraL SociaL SecuriTy $ 8,500,00
ToTAL APPROPRIATION ~ GiMERAL & Pnor Funo $177,055.50
WARRANT AND AUTSTANDING CL21MS 5,309.90 RegouRCES -~ CABH BALANCE $88,727.43
INTERIM FunD €7,000,00 ESTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS FOR PRIOR YEARS 9, 500,00
TotaL L1aBiLiTies - Genemat & poor Funp $249,865,40 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECT!ON 6,000,00
TOTAL ESTIMKTED RESOURCES £104,227.48
TOTAI. ESTIMATED TAX LEVY= General & Ponr $142,673.12

ROAD & BRIDGES:

LiaBiLiTIES?: RESOURCES?

APPROPRIATION FNR CONETPUCTION AND MANTEMANCE CagH Batance, Roap ,Motor VericLe, Gas vax  $ 61,230,57
$120,000.00 ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS PRIOR YEARS 2,000.00

WARRANT AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 5,158.86 EsTimaTED RECEIPTS,R0AD, MoTorR VERICLE,
INTEPUM FunD 15,000.00 Gas Tax Funps 45,000,00
ESTIMATED TOTAL LIABILITIES =Ra0 & Brioee $140,158.86 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 1,000,00
ToTat S8TIMATED RESOURCES, Roap & BrRIDGE $109,230.57
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 1. vvenvivenesassenssncossosacrconnnnonne $ 49,896.85

EED{WAL AlD « FARM TC MARKET ROADS:

IABILITIES? ResourcEs:
APPROPRIAT I ON $70,000.00 CasH BALaNCE $62,440,00
UUNPAID BILLS AND CONTRACTS 4,016,42 ESTIVATED PR1IOR YEARS TAX COLLECT!ONS 4,000.00
INTERUM FUND : 52,000.00 ESTIMATED RESOURCES =~ FARM Tn MARKET Roaps $66,4140,00
Torar EsTiMaTED LiaBiLiTiES & FARM To
MARKET RoADS $126,016.42
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = FARM TO MARKET ROADS tevasoacorcsvsssasasosossunsesassoanosves 259, 576,42
VETERAMS SERVICE OFF ICER:
LiaBrLiTiES? RESOHIRCES!
ApPPROFRIATION ¢ 4,625,00 CasH BALANCE $ 2,129.73
InTERUM Funp 3,470.00 ESTIMATED PRIOR YEARS TAX COOLECTIONS 250,00
TovaL ESTIMATED L1ABILITIES- ToralL ESTIMATED RESOURCES = VSO $ 3,379.73
vVeverans Seavice Ofricer ¢ 3,095.00
ESTIM\TED TOTAL LEVY = VETERAMS CEZRVICE OFFICER esvesssvarsvocsanennssesssseasnrvonaanses $ L,715.27
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THI YEAR 19614 cuvecieeraonorsocsosonrensassrsscscssnnnnss $ 256,861.66
ADDITIONAL LEVIES OVER AND A3NVE THE 18 MILL LIMITATION:
Boaro 0F WATER CONSERVATION ANB FLOND CONTROL yeersvsssvsossosnessnsssssvesrsorsns $ 9,000,00
Gareison Diversion Conservancy Disrercr .. eesreveastrecaesnarens .10 MILL
SARGENT COUNTY FAIR savsoensssessosnsgoce Ceecseveseressecsesasesnss .25 MILL
SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOARD teunsieesseneesunnsursssossassnssoancnseanennsesnrnnsns 25 MILL
Commissin er CoLeEmaN MOVEDAEHA{'BNELSAID PRELI'INARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FLSCAL YEAR BE APPROVED IN THE
sum oF $371,680.50 ano THE FoLLwong/ " LEVIES ALSO BE APPRNVED TO4WIT
BOARD OF WATZR CONSERVATION AND FLOOD CONTROL eavesessosvsssaneasssssss39,000,00
Gar=i180N DivERSIon CONSERVANCY DISTRIST tuseercenvcnensvonnssorocas eeees o10 MILL

SARGENT COUNTY FATR veevevssancscocoasososascassnsasassssonsssanasessess ¢25 MILL
SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOARD .ovveesvaseacesocosovsronssssssasnnnsassosanes o25 MILL

AND THAT THE Boa®D MEET oN dJuLy 25TH, 1961 at 10 O'cunck A.M., FOR HE PURPOSE OF HoLDING A Pumstic MHEARING
AN THE PROPOSED TAX LEVI®ES FAR THE YEAR 1961, AND ALSO: TO'MAKE THE LEVIES FOR THE SAID YEAR AND THAT THE County
AUDITOR BE ITNETRWITED TO PUBLISH NOTICE 1IN THE OFFr@1aL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT AND TO MAKE SERVICE OF THE NOTIQE
uUProN THE TowNsHip, CiTy AND VILIAGE OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED 8Y LAW,

Com18S 1ONER WALSTSAD S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED.

COMMIESlONEQ HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COU"-‘TY AUU’TOR BE INETRUCTED TO PUBLISH A NOTICE IN THE FOLLOWING NEWS=
parers, ( THE Oakes Times, Sarsent County News, Sarcent County TELLER AND THE L1DGEPWO00D MoNITOR) NOTIFYING ALL LAND
OWNERS AND TENANMTS THAT ALL RIGHT=OF-WAY ON LA 'DE JOINING COUNTV HIGHWAYS 1M SARGENT CO\' NTY MUST SE MOWED BY THE
LANKOWNER OR TENANT, (EXOFPT THE FIRST SWATH NN EACH BIDE OF THE HI\)H'VAV, WHICH WiLL BE MOWED BY THE COIJNTV) OR 1T
WILL BE MOWED BY THE COUNTY AND THE COST THEREOF ADDED TO THE TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WiTH CHAPTER 63-0306 oF THE NorTH
Oakota CeEnTURY CoDE,

Cf)MMISSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT{INON AND SAME CARRIED. .

ComM1 SE1ONER HNFLEM MOVED THAT THE BOARD aDJourN To 9 O'cuock A.M. Jury 25vH, 1961+ e - ( ,.//

e i y

<

© TOSTONER /F_N‘b SROUTNDED T T T O WG o RN TEOT = 2 =
g ooV RawpH SeaverT = Coumnty AuDiToRr KELVIN OMITH = CHA)RMAN




Forman, N.Dak, JuLy 25T, 1961
Tue BoArRD oF County ConmIBS1IOMERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CommisatonER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PusLiC DEPOSITARY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SEGURITY FOR CounTy
FUNDS 1N THE SARGENT CounTy Bank, covering $100,000.00 U.S. Treasury noTe SERIES A 1964 - L 3/4 9, oue Mav 15TH, 196k
#1270 ® 110 M, wiTH NorTHWESTERN NAT1ONAL BANK OF MinNEAPOLIS, MINN, AS CUSTODIAN, AND THE FirsT NATIONAL BanK OF
Mrtnor, N. Dak. CovERING U.S. TREASURY NOTES SERIES A-63 = 2 5/8 % oue Fes. 15TH 1963 in THE amount oF $25,000,00
anp U.8. Treasury Bonps oF 1980 pue Fes.15TH 1980 1IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000,00 wiTH THE FERERAL RESERVE BANK OF
MinnEaPOLtS, MINN, AS CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW,

Commis810NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Boarn

THE}NExT PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBL1IC HEARING NN THE CounTy BUDGET AND PROFOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING
FISCAL YEAR. FrRANK AND KENNETH Munp oF Mitmnnr, N,DAk. APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING INFORMATION
ASOUT THE PROPOSED CounTy BUDGET.

THERE BEING NO NNEELSE APPEARING IN RESPONSE T THE PUBLISHED NOTICE oF PuBLiC Hearing oN THE CounTy BubGeT,
Comvi 88 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREAFTER STATED OR SO MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HEREBY APPRO-
PRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE COUNTY 'REASURY HEREAFTER INDICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLY 1s¥, 1961, anD
enDinG JuNE 30TH, 1962,

From THE VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER Funp $ 4,625.00
Fzom THE Senerat Funo 132,105, 50
From THE RoaDp, GAS & Morvor VeHiciLe Funps 120,000,00
“rom THE FeEnERAL A1D RoADp Funo : 70,000,000
From THE Pnor Funp 44, 950,00
“ ToTaL ApPROPRIATION $371,680,50

Commiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDID THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CotMISS10NER ENGE MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATED INDEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSES CONSIDERED AT THE
MEETING OF THE BoARD on JuLy 12TH, 1961, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND THE
CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE CounTY BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS SYATED IN THE
FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING
AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 196%1.

CouNTY SeNERAL $117,000,00
Countv RoAD L5,000.00
Feoerar Arp RoaD 50,000,00
PooR 25,000.00
Vererans SERviICE OFFICER 4,625,00
Boarp of Water ConservATion AND FLono ControL 9,000,00
GarrisoN Diversion Conservancy DysSTRICT .10 MILL
SarGeENT CounTy FaIRr «25 MILL
SARGENT CountTy Park Boarp .25 MILL

CovmyssioNer HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ThE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TC OFEN B1DS FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE MOWER AND ONE TRACTOR AND MOWER COMPLETE AND
THE SALE OF NNE USED TRACTOR AND "NWER COMPLETE, AS ADVERTISED.
THE FOLLOWING DEALERS MAD SUBMITTED 8108, KURSCHAT MoTors, BriTton, S. DAK,, Forman IupLemenT, Forvan, Ne Do
ano NorTHWESTERN Equipment Inc,, Fargo, N.Dax, .
: Commi18510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOAPD AGSERT THE B10 OF NORTHWESTER'EQUIPMENT INC, FOR THE PURCHASE OF
onE MaTT HasmEr KnieE MOWER For THE sum oF $713.00,
’ Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comr 1SS IONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE 81D OF THE Forman IMpLEMENT Co. FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE
INTERNATIONAL (MaDEL 240) TRACTOR AND MOWER WITH S1X FOOT BAR COMPLETE FOR THE Sum of $3,107.68.
: Commigs1nNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRI1ED,

Comtisstoner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD AGCEPT THE 810 OF THE Forman IvpLem:snT Co, FOR THE SALE OF ONE
VAC CASE TRACTOR COMPLETE WITH MOWER FOR THE sum oF $1,107.68
’ CoMMISStANER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTIOM AND GAME CARRIED,

Com11881nNER HOFILEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING REZSOLUTION AND MOVED 1 TS ADOPTION:
Wi{ERAS; THE BRIDGE LOCATED BETWEEN SECTIONS 12 anD 13, TownsHie 129, Ramge 56, on County HicHway E, 18 parT
oF THE WiLp RicE Criek WATER SHED CHANNEL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.
WHERAZ; T4E FRESENT BRINDGE I8 NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE SPECIFIATIONS NECESSARY FOR THiS CHANNEL IMPROVEMENT
AMD THAT WORK WILL BE STARTED ON THIS PROJECT ABOUT AuausT 15TH, 1961,
. NOW BE 1T REROLVID; THAT DUE TO THE STRRTING DATE OF THE ABOVE NAMED PROJECT, THAT AN EMERGENCY EXYTS ANOD
THAT THE BoARD oF Countv COMMISS IONERS PROCEED ACGORDING CHAPTER 2408-03 of tHE NortH DakoTa CEnTury CoDE, AND PURCHASH
THE MATERIAL NECESSARY TO REBUILD THE ABOVE NAMED BRIDGE AND NEGOTIATE FOR THE LABOR AND MACHINE HIRE NECESSARY ON AN
HOURLY BASIS, WITHOUT CALLING “OR BIDS.
’ Corm18810NER ENGE SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION.
ON ROLL CALL VOTE THE FOLLAWING VOTE WAS HAD. COMMISSIONERS SNGE, HOFLEN AND SmiTH voTeD BAYE", Comwisstonerd
CoLEMAN AND WaLsTEAD vorTep "™NAYW, The voTE SBEING THREE "AYES™ AND Two MNAYSM™ THE RESOLUTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED
AND ADMPTED.
: CoMMISS 1tONER ENGE MOvED THAT THE Herrelo ConsTrucTion Co, ofF SummiT, 8. DAK. BE HIRED TO FURNISH THE MACHINE
HI1PE AND LABOR NECESSARY Tn BUILD THE BRIDGE MENTIONED tN THE FOREGOING MIMUTES,
: CommiSs toNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON.
ON ROLL CALL VOTE THE FOLLOWING VOTE WAS HAD, Co“MISSIONERS ENGE, HOFLEN AND SMiITH votep "AYE!, BoumisstonERS
CoLEMAN AND WALSTEAD vOTED "NAY", THE voTE BEING THREE "AYES" Ano Two "NAYS"™ THE MOTION WAS DECLARED CARRIED.

ComMmiSs1ONER HOFLEN MAVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock, A.M. Ausust tsT, 1961
CoMmIS810ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

MELVIN SvITH = CHAtRMAN

;

ATTEST: ;) O .
i T ‘/«m’

RaLPH SEAVERT = CouNTY AusiToR
/




